

GAHC010281292023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/762/2023

DALIM DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS ,
R/O- NAYANPUR, BYE LANE NO-2, HOUSE NO-16, GANESHGURI,
GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781006

VERSUS

RAVI S PRASAD AND 3 ORS
ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY , TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:TRINAYAN DAS
UNDER SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:M.K YADAV IFS
PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-31

4:K.S GOPINATH NARAYAN
THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)

ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 08-01-2024

Heard Mr. H. Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Alleging willful and deliberate violation of the order dated 28-07-2023 passed in W.P.(C) No. 3642/2023, this contempt case has been filed.

Perused the statements made in the petition.

Issue notice returnable in 08 weeks.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D.

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant