

GAHC010281292023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/762/2023

DALIM DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS ,
R/O- NAYANPUR, BYE LANE NO-2, HOUSE NO-16, GANESHGURI,
GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781006

VERSUS

RAVI S PRASAD AND ORS
ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY , TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:TRINAYAN DAS
UNDER SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:M.K YADAV IFS
PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-31

4:K.S GOPINATH NARAYAN
THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)

ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
GUWAHATI-29

5:SUDESHANA CHAKRABORTY
UNDER SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

6:SHRI RAJPAL SINGH
PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-3

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV., MS. H BAISHYA,MS M ZOMUANPUII,MS S JAIN,MS V V THANYU,MR P DOLEY,MS P GUPTA,MR J SINGH,MR H AGARWAL,MR. R KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

23.09.2024

Heard Mr. B. D. Konwar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. H. Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner, who submits that pursuant to the order dated 20.05.2024 passed by this Court in I.A.(Civil) No.937/2024 arising out of Contempt Case No.762/2023 two more OPs have been impleaded as respondent Nos.5 and 6 in the Contempt Case. However, due to oversight, the amended cause title has not been filed by the petitioner.

Mr. D. Gogoi, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 in this case and prays for a week's time to file vokalatanama. Mr. R. K. Talukdar, learned counsel is present for the respondent No.4.

In view of the above, Registry to list this case again after the amended cause title is brought on record, for necessary orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant